

## Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 459.3328  
**Description:** 2" Mill and Fill; Trench and Widen 190 Stations. Approximately 12000' Total  
**Location:** Red Arrow Hwy CR 681 to Lawrence Village Limits  
**Projects(s):** 459.3328

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$798,065.00	17.53%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$679,000.00	0.00%	-14.91%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$816,691.80	20.27%	2.33%

Line	Pay Item Code Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total
0001	1027051 _ Extended Restoration	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
0002	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,050.00	\$40,050.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
0003	2050010 Embankment, CIP	50	Cyd	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
0004	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	17	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00
0005	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	60	Ft	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
0006	3070021 Approach, C II	320	Ton	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	\$16.00	\$5,120.00	\$32.00	\$10,240.00
0007	3070121 Shld, C II	750	Ton	\$24.00	\$18,000.00	\$22.10	\$16,575.00	\$28.00	\$21,000.00
0008	3070200 Trenching	190	Sta	\$550.00	\$104,500.00	\$127.00	\$24,130.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00
0009	3080005 Geotextile, Separator	15	Syd	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
0010	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	49,000	Syd	\$1.20	\$58,800.00	\$1.27	\$62,230.00	\$1.58	\$77,420.00
0011	5010025 Hand Patching	100	Ton	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$214.00	\$21,400.00
0012	5010061 HMA Approach	100	Ton	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$68.75	\$6,875.00	\$214.00	\$21,400.00
0013	5012024 HMA, 4EL	5,400	Ton	\$69.00	\$372,600.00	\$68.75	\$371,250.00	\$78.00	\$421,200.00
0014	5012024 HMA, 4EL TRENCH	975	Ton	\$90.00	\$87,750.00	\$81.00	\$78,975.00	\$88.00	\$85,800.00

Line Description	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015 HMA, 4EL WEDGING	5012024	100	Ton	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
0016 Post, Mailbox	8070095	10	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
0017 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	8110045	48	Ft	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$11.60	\$556.80	\$11.60	\$556.80
0018 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	8110071	4	Ea	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$155.00	\$620.00
0019 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Lt Turn Arrow Sym	8110076	4	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
0020 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	8110231	33,000	Ft	\$0.10	\$3,300.00	\$0.11	\$3,630.00	\$0.11	\$3,630.00
0021 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	8110232	16,500	Ft	\$0.10	\$1,650.00	\$0.11	\$1,815.00	\$0.11	\$1,815.00
0022 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	8120035	250	Ea	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
0023 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	8120036	250	Ea	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
0024 Minor Traf Devices	8120170	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,425.00	\$13,425.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
0025 Traf Regulator Control	8120370	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,589.40	\$19,589.40	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
0026 Riprap, Plain	8130010	15	Syd	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$65.00	\$1,275.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
0027 Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, C/A	8160020	20	Lb	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
0028 Mulch	8160025	180	Syd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$20.00	\$3,600.00
0029 Mulch Anchoring	8160026	180	Syd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
0030 Seeding, Mixture TUF	8160042	20	Lb	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.
					Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
0031	8160061	Topsoil Surface, Fum, 3 inch	180	Syd	\$10.00	\$4.50	\$12.00
					\$1,800.00	\$810.00	\$2,160.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$798,065.00</b>	<b>\$679,000.00</b>	<b>\$816,691.80</b>